Invitation to Bid Number 25-0006WW Tabulation

Persimmon Park Place Drainange Improvements (Regular Wage Rate)

	Persimmon Park Place Drainage Improvements	6 4 0 N		Gateway Construction, Inc 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938 Mark Kohout 302-653-4400		George & Lynch, Inc 150 Lafferty Lane Dover, DE 19901 302-242-1083		Teal Construction PO Box 779 Dover, DE 19903 Robert Edgell 302-678-9500	
Item#	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,861.71	\$75,861.71	\$19,989.00	\$19,989.00
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,419.78	\$25,419.78	\$15,308.00	\$15,308.00
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,268.57	\$4,268.57	\$14,052.00	\$14,052.00
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$10,384.00	\$10,384.00
05	Site Clearing	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,125.41	\$65,125.41	\$88,120.00	\$88,120.00
06A	12" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	22	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$100.05	\$2,201.10	\$179.00	\$3,938.00
06B	15" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$102.37	\$2,252.14	\$154.00	\$3,388.00
06C	24" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$159.84	\$4,795.20	\$223.00	\$6,690.00
06D	30" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$576.26	\$3,457.56	\$1,481.00	\$8,886.00
06E	42" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	33	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$439.22	\$14,494.26	\$660.00	\$21,780.00
07A	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	266	\$80.00	\$21,280.00	\$175.42	\$46,661.72	\$93.00	\$24,738.00
07B	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	43	\$85.00	\$3,655.00	\$190.97	\$8,211.71	\$133.00	\$5,719.00
07C	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	247	\$90.00	\$22,230.00	\$205.84	\$50,842.48	\$172.00	\$42,484.00
07D	30" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	320	\$120.00	\$38,400.00	\$219.45	\$70,224.00	\$258.00	\$82,560.00
07E	36" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	487	\$150.00	\$73,050.00	\$256.83	\$125,076.21	\$209.00	\$101,783.00
08A	Drainage Inlets (in roadway)	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,456.26	\$25,825.04	\$6,351.00	\$25,404.00
08B	Drainage Inlets (in grass)	EA	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,974.69	\$44,772.21	\$5,945.00	\$53,505.00
08C	Drainage Manhole (in grass)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,710.30	\$6,710.30	\$7,323.00	\$7,323.00
08D	Drainage Junction Box (in grass	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,515.01	\$4,515.01	\$5,802.00	\$5,802.00
09	Milling	SF	740	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$4.66	\$3,448.40	\$13.00	\$9,620.00
10	Paving	SF	2,000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.20	\$20,400.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00
11	Concrete Curb Replacement	LF	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$103.16	\$10,316.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00
12	Open Channel	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$213,045.90	\$213,045.90	\$51,415.00	\$51,415.00
13	Concrete Headwall	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$77,987.55	\$77,987.55	\$103,839.00	\$103,839.00
14 15	Tie in to Existing DelDOT Inlet	EA CY	270	\$7,500.00 \$500.00	\$7,500.00 \$135,000.00	\$2,647.78 \$288.80	\$2,647.78 \$77,976.00	\$5,304.00 \$323.00	\$5,304.00 \$87,210.00
16A	Pipe Abandonment & Flowable Fill Wooden Fence Removal/Replace with Vinyl Fence	LF	2,115	\$71.00	\$135,000.00	\$47.29	\$100,018.35	\$43.00	\$90,945.00
16B	4 Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	470	\$64.00	\$30,080.00	\$27.50	\$12,925.00	\$29.00	\$13,630.00
17	General Restoration	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$54,368.45	\$54,368.45	\$47,362.00	\$47,362.00
18	Video Inspection and As-Built	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,307.50	\$15,307.50	\$13,791.00	\$13,791.00
10				Sub Total	\$887,940.00	Sub Total	\$1,178,835.34	Sub Total	\$1,006,369.00
	Contingency Items	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
19	Relocate Existing Utilities	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,297.35	\$24,892.05	\$2,161.00	\$6,483.00
20	Select Borrow Backfill	CY	100	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$126.34	\$12,634.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
21	Contingency Items	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				Sub Total	\$69,200.00	Sub Total	\$87,526.05	Sub Total	\$59,083.00
				Total	\$957,140.00	Total	\$1,266,361.39	Total	\$1,065,452.00
									\$1,033,488.44

Preference Price (for evaluation) Minority/Local Vendor Rule \$1,228,370.55

\$1,033,488.44 Local Rule #1

Invitation to Bid Number 25-0006WW Tabulation

Persimmon Park Place Drainange Improvements (Prevailing Wage Rate)

Persimmon Park Place Drainange Improvements (Prevailing Wage Rate)										
	Persimmon Park Place Drainage Improvements			Gateway Construction, Inc 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938 Mark Kohout 302-653-4400		George & Lynch, Inc 150 Lafferty Lane Dover, DE 19901 302-242-1083		Teal Construction PO Box 779 Dover, DE 19903 Robert Edgell 302-678-9500		
Item #	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$108,889.08	\$108,889.08	\$23,180.00	\$23,180.00	
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,441.05	\$26,441.05	\$25,059.00	\$25,059.00	
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$5,740.55	\$5,740.55	\$18,315.00	\$18,315.00	
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,680.00	\$11,680.00	\$10,384.00	\$10,384.00	
05	Site Clearing	LS	1	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$86,872.40	\$86,872.40	\$108,207.00	\$108,207.00	
06A	12" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$127.20	\$2,798.40	\$253.00	\$5,566.00	
06B	15" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	22	\$625.00	\$13,750.00	\$129.52	\$2,849.44	\$228.00	\$5,016.00	
06C	24" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	30	\$187.50	\$5,625.00	\$179.75	\$5,392.50	\$282.00	\$8,460.00	
06D	30" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$675.83	\$4,054.98	\$2,024.00	\$12,144.00	
06E	42" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	33	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$527.28	\$17,400.24	\$846.00	\$27,918.00	
07A	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	266	\$100.00	\$26,600.00	\$242.79	\$64,582.14	\$134.00	\$35,644.00	
07B	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	43	\$106.25	\$4,568.75	\$260.43	\$11,198.49	\$173.00	\$7,439.00	
07C	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	247	\$112.50	\$27,787.50	\$274.48	\$67,796.56	\$227.00	\$56,069.00	
07D	30" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	320	\$150.00	\$48,000.00	\$289.46	\$92,627.20	\$339.00	\$108,480.00	
07E	36" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	487	\$187.50	\$91,312.50	\$333.68	\$162,502.16	\$262.00	\$127,594.00	
08A	Drainage Inlets (in roadway)	EA	4	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,949.70	\$31,798.80	\$8,135.00	\$32,540.00	
08B	Drainage Inlets (in grass)	EA	9	\$3,125.00	\$28,125.00	\$6,136.26	\$55,226.34	\$7,703.00	\$69,327.00	
08C	Drainage Manhole (in grass)	EA	1	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00	\$7,606.35	\$7,606.35	\$8,772.00	\$8,772.00	
08D	Drainage Junction Box (in grass	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,411.06	\$5,411.06	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	
09	Milling	SF	740	\$2.50	\$1,850.00	\$6.05	\$4,477.00	\$15.50	\$11,470.00	
10	Paving	SF	2,000	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$12.29	\$24,580.00	\$21.00	\$42,000.00	
11	Concrete Curb Replacement	LF	100	\$87.50	\$8,750.00	\$110.39	\$11,039.00	\$101.00	\$10,100.00	
12	Open Channel	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$267,032.39	\$267,032.39	\$65,764.00	\$65,764.00	
13	Concrete Headwall	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$96,160.06	\$96,160.06	\$126,656.00	\$126,656.00	
14	Tie in to Existing DelDOT Inlet	EA	1	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00	\$3,842.53	\$3,842.53	\$8,564.00	\$8,564.00	
15	Pipe Abandonment & Flowable Fill	CY	270	\$625.00	\$168,750.00	\$314.29	\$84,858.30	\$384.00	\$103,680.00	
16A	Wooden Fence Removal/Replace with Vinyl Fence	LF	2,115	\$88.75	\$187,706.25	\$57.88	\$122,416.20	\$60.00	\$126,900.00	
16B	4 Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	470	\$110.00	\$51,700.00	\$44.14	\$20,745.80	\$41.00	\$19,270.00	
17	General Restoration	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,137.91	\$65,137.91	\$68,677.00	\$68,677.00	
18	Video Inspection and As-Built	LS	1	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$17,895.00	\$17,895.00	\$17,710.00	\$17,710.00	
				Sub Total	\$1,124,025.00	Sub Total	\$1,489,051.93	Sub Total	\$1,298,155.00	
	Contingency Items	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
19	Relocate Existing Utilities	EA	3	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$11,629.24	\$34,887.72	\$3,248.00	\$9,744.00	
20	Select Borrow Backfill	CY	100	\$52.50	\$5,250.00	\$227.81	\$22,781.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	
21	Contingency Items	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
				Sub Total	\$74,000.00	Sub Total	\$107,668.72	Sub Total	\$62,344.00	
				Total	\$1,198,025.00	Total	\$1,596,720.65	Total	\$1,360,499.00	
	Preference Price (for evaluation)						\$1,548,819.03		\$1,319,684.03	

Preference Price (for evaluation) Minority/Local Vendor Rule

Local Rule #2

\$1,548,819.03 Local Rule #1 \$1,319,684.03 Local Rule #1